Resolution #97-1

Whereas, the Town Treasurer of the Town of Phelps, Vilas, County, Wisconsin, is required to execute and deliver to the Vilas County Treasurer, a Bond in compliance with Section 70.67(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes, and

Whereas Section 70.67(2) Wisconsin Statutes provides for a method of avoiding this requirement through the adoption of an ordinance by the Town Board, now therefore,

Be it resolved, that the Town of Phelps, Vilas County, Wisconsin does obligate and guarantee the payment of all State and County taxes, required by law to be paid by the Town Treasurer to the Vilas County Treasurer, in case the said Town Treasurer should fail to do so.

Dated this 13th day of January, 1997.

By Order of the Town Board.

Cynthia Spurgeon, Chairperson Richard Buell, Supervisor Richard Hiller, Supervisor

Attested:

Dorothy Kimmerling, Clerk

Resolution #97-2

Whereas, the Town Board of the Town of Phelps has received Notice of Hearing on Application for Vacation in the Matter of the Vacation of a Portion of a Platted Road, Plat of Racine Community Beach:

And Whereas, that portion of Racine Avenue has never been constructed nor approved in any manner as a street or other public way;

And Whereas, the applicant is an owner of the land abutting that part of the plat sought to be vacated, now therefore,

Be It Resolved, that the Town Board of the Town of Phelps, Vilas County, Wisconsin, requests that the Application for Vacation be granted.

Dated this 9th day of June, 1997.

By Order of the Town Board.

Cynthia Spurgeon, Chairperson Richard Buell, Supervisor Richard Hiller, Supervisor

Attested:

Dorothy Kimmerling, Clerk